RESOLUTION NO.	-2018
INLOCEO HON NO.	-2010

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO ACCEPT A DONATION FROM FRIENDS OF RAVEN RUN, INC., OF EDUCATIONAL MATERIALS FOR THE RAVEN RUN CHILDREN'S AREA AND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY (150) TREE SEEDLINGS, AT AN ESTIMATED VALUE OF \$1,007.96.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to accept a donation from Friends of Raven Run, Inc., of educational materials for the Raven Run children's area and one hundred fifty (150) tree seedlings, at an estimated value of \$1,007.96.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0183-18:CEE:X:\Cases\GENERAL\18-LE0002\LEG\00601532.DOCX